
Ballots Returned by Day - April 23, 2019 Special Election
Report #1

129,834

Date
Ballots Received 

by Drop Box
Ballots Received 

by Mail
Total Ballots 

Received
Cumulative 

Total
Percent 

Received
4/4/2019 155 155 155 0.12%
4/8/2019 1,090 1,090 1,245 0.96%
4/9/2019 4,117 4,117 5,362 4.13%

4/10/2019 1,883 1,883 7,245 5.58%
4/11/2019 2,036 2,036 9,281 7.15%
4/12/2019 2,453 1,391 3,844 13,125 10.11%
4/15/2019 2,191 2,191 15,316 11.80%
4/16/2019 1,079 1,943 3,022 18,338 14.12%
4/17/2019 1,212 1,212 19,550 15.06%
4/18/2019 1,002 1,002 20,552 15.83%
4/19/2019 829 1,019 1,848 22,400 17.25%
4/22/2019 804 1,497 2,301 24,701 19.03%
4/23/2019 916 1,097 2,013 26,714 20.58%
4/24/2019 1,586 892 2,478 29,192 22.48%
4/25/2019 366 366 29,558 22.77%
4/30/2019 15 15 29,573 22.78%

5/2/2019 3 3 29,576 22.78%
Totals 7,667 21,909 29,576

Percentage 25.92% 74.08%

Note: Turnout on this report is based on the cumulative number of ballots received 
(including challenged ballots) to the total number of registered voters in this 
election.
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